

## EVERGREEN HOME LOANS NAMED TO WASHINGTON'S BEST WORKPLACES LIST

Bellevue-based company awarded silver medal in extra-large company category

**BELLEVUE, Wash.** – August 12, 2016 – <u>Evergreen Home Loans</u>, a full-service direct home loan lender offering origination, funding and home loan servicing, was named one of Washington's Best Workplaces and awarded a silver medal designation as the second best extra-large company in Washington, as determined by the *Puget Sound Business Journal*.

The designation was announced at an awards ceremony hosted by the *Puget Sound Business Journal* on August 11, 2016 at Safeco Field in Seattle.

"The strength of our culture is our focus on the well-being of our Evergreen family. We know that when we treat our associates like family, it positively affects the experience our customers receive," said Don Burton, president of Evergreen Home Loans. "Our designation as one of Washington's Best Workplaces, and the second best 'extra-large' company in Washington State, is a great honor. I'm inspired by the associates who work here, help our customers into homes, and look for every opportunity to recognize what's good about Evergreen."

Evergreen Home Loans began with five employees in West Seattle in 1987 and has grown to more than 630 associates across six states.

###

## About Evergreen Home Loans

Headquartered in Bellevue, Washington, Evergreen Home Loans is a full-service direct lender with regional offices throughout the Western United States. For nearly three decades, Evergreen has served local neighborhoods with affordable home loan products while focusing exclusively on home lending. A+ rated by the Better Business Bureau and a proud member of the Seattle Mortgage Bankers Association and the Washington Mortgage Lenders Association, Evergreen offers a full range of loan products including FHA and VA, Conventional, Jumbo, USDA loans, refinancing, and construction financing programs.

More information about Evergreen can be found on its website at <u>www.evergreenhomeloans.com</u>. Evergreen Home Loans is a registered trade name of Evergreen Moneysource Mortgage Company<sup>®</sup> NMLS ID 3182. For individual and company license information visit <u>www.nmlsconsumeraccess.org/</u>.

Media Contact: Chris Guizlo, for Evergreen Home Loans, cguizlo@feareygroup.com or 206-343-1543